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TAKE ACTION NOW! 
 

1. Find out who represents you at 

http://www.ncleg.net/representation/WhoRepresentsMe.aspx.  
 

2. Call and email your NC Senator and NC House Representative. (Calls are 
more personal and have a greater impact! When calling, be sure to say your 

full name, city, and the best phone number at which you can be reached.) If 
they are a co-sponsor of raise the age legislation then tell them “thanks”, if 
not then ask them for their support! (See talking points below.) 

 
3. Write an email to your friends and family telling them why you believe this is 

an important issue and asking them to contact their NC Senator and NC 
House member. Link to: www.raisetheagenc.org and 
http://www.cfcrights.org/issues/policy-priorities/rta_2017/ to provide more 

background information.  
 

KEEP KIDS OUT OF THE ADULT COURT SYSTEM 
 
THANK YOU MESSAGE:  

“Dear Representative or Senator xxxxx: Thank you for co-sponsoring raise the age 
legislation (House Bill 280 or Senate Bill 146). Please continue to advocate for this 

much-needed and long overdue reform. As you know, evidence shows that the 
juvenile court system - with programs tailored to how children think and learn - is 
far more effective at rehabilitating youth than the adult system. Also, please 

continue to advocate for full funding for raise the age implementation. Thanks for 
all you do and for your service to the people of our great state.” 

 
PLEASE SUPPORT MESSAGE: 
“Dear Representative or Senator xxxxx: I urge your support of House Bill 280 to 

raise the age of juvenile jurisdiction from 16 to 18. As you probably know, North 
Carolina is one of only two states in the US that automatically treats all 16- and 17-

year-olds as adults in the Court system. Evidence shows that the juvenile court 
system - with programs tailored to how children think and learn - is far more 
effective at rehabilitating youth, which means lower costs to society and more 

children growing up to become educated, employed citizens. Please support this 
important and much-needed change for our children. Thanks for all you do and for 

your service to the people of our great state.” 
 
Mecklenburg County HB-280 and SB-146* legislative co-sponsors: Reps. Autry, Beasley, Belk, Bradford, 
Brawley, Carney, Cunningham, Dulin, Moore, Stone; Sens. Ford, Waddell.  
 
*SB-146 is a similar “raise the age” bill filed in the NC Senate. 

http://www.ncleg.net/representation/WhoRepresentsMe.aspx
http://www.raisetheagenc.org/
http://www.cfcrights.org/issues/policy-priorities/rta_2017/
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Denotes RTA Legislative Co-Sponsor 

Governor  Treasurer  NC House of Representatives District 100 
Roy Cooper DEM Dale Folwell REP John Autry DEM 
20301 Mail Service Center 919-814-2000 325 North Salisbury Street 919-814-4000 16 W. Jones St., Room 1019 919-715-0706 
Raleigh, NC 27699  Raleigh, NC 27614  Raleigh, NC 27601  

www.governor.nc.gov www.nctreasurer.com John Autry@ncleg.net 

Lieutenant Governor  NC State Senate District 37  NC House of Representatives District 101 
Dan Forest REP Jeff Jackson DEM Beverly M. Earle DEM 
20401 Mail Service Center 919-814-3680 16 West Jones Street, Room 1104 919-715-8331 300 North Salisbury Street, Room 514 919-715-2530 

Raleigh, NC 27699  Raleigh, NC 27601  Raleigh, NC 27603  

www.ltgov.nc.gov Jeff.Jackson@ncleg.net Beverly.Earle@ncleg.net  

Attorney General  NC State Senate District 38  NC House of Representatives District 102 
Josh Stein DEM Joel Ford DEM Becky Carney DEM 
9001 Mail Service Center 919-716-6400 300 N. Salisbury St., Room 520 919-733-5955 16 W. Jones Street, Room 1221 919-733-5827 
Raleigh, NC 27699  Raleigh, NC 27603  Raleigh, NC 27601  

www.ncdoj.gov Joel.Ford@ncleg.net Becky.Carney@ncleg.net 

Auditor  NC State Senate District 39  NC House of Representatives District 103 
Beth A. Wood DEM Dan Bishop REP William Brawley REP 
20601 Mail Service Center 919-807-7500 16 W. Jones St., Room 2108 919-733-5655 300 North Salisbury Street, Room 534 919-733-5800 
Raleigh, NC 27699  Raleigh, NC 27601  Raleigh, NC 27603  

www.ncauditor.net Dan.Bishop@ncleg.net Bill.Brawley@ncleg.net 

Commissioner of Agriculture  NC State Senate District 40  NC House of Representatives District 104 
Steve Troxler REP Joyce Waddell DEM Andy Dulin REP 
1001 Mail Service Center 919-707-3021 16 W. Jones St., Room 1113 919-733-5650 300 N. Salisbury St., Room 609 919-715-3009 
Raleigh, NC 27699  Raleigh, NC 27601  Raleigh, NC 27601  

www.ncagr.gov Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.net Andy.Dulin@ncleg.net 

Commissioner of Insurance  NC State Senate District 41 NC House of Representatives District 105 
Mike Causey REP Jeff Tarte REP Scott Stone REP 

1201 Mail Service Center 855-408-1212 300 N. Salisbury St., Room 623 919-715-3050 6 West Jones Street, Room 2213    919-733-5886 

Raleigh, NC 27699  Raleigh, NC 27603  Raleigh, NC 27601  

commissioner@ncdoi.gov www.ncdoi.com Jeff.Tarte@ncleg.net scott.stone@ncleg.net 

Commissioner of Labor  NC House of Representatives District 88  NC House of Representatives District 106 
Cherie Killian Berry REP Mary Belk DEM Carla Cunningham DEM 
1101 Mail Service Center 919-807-2796 16 W. Jones St., Room 1313 919-733-5607 16 West Jones Street, Room 1109 919-733-5807 
Raleigh, NC 27699  Raleigh, NC 27601  Raleigh, NC 2760  

commissioners.office@labor.nc.gov www.nclabor.com Mary.Belk@ncleg.net Carla.Cunningham@ncleg.net 

Secretary of State NC House of Representatives District 98 NC House of Representatives District 107 
Elaine F. Marshall DEM John Bradford REP Kelly M. Alexander, Jr. DEM 
PO Box 29622 919-807-2000 16 West Jones Street, Room 2123 919-733-5828 300 North Salisbury Street, Room 404 919-733-5778 

Raleigh, NC 27626  Raleigh, NC 27601  Raleigh, NC 27603  

www.sosnc.com John.Bradford@ncleg.net Kelly.Alexander@ncleg.net 

Superintendent of Public Instruction NC House of Representatives District 99 NC House of Representatives   District 92 

Mark Johnson REP  Rodney W. Moore DEM Chaz Beasley                                       DEM 

6301 Mail Service Center 919-807-3430 300 N. Salisbury St., Room 402 919-733-5606 300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 403 919-733-5654 

Raleigh, NC 27699  Raleigh, NC 27603                       Raleigh, NC 27603  

 ncpublicschools.org Rodney.Moore@ncleg.net Chaz.Beasley@ncleg.net 

mailto:Chaz.Beasley@ncleg.net



